In non-agricultural residential zoning districts, the keeping of chickens for personal pleasure or 
utility on a parcel which contains the dwelling of the owner is permitted, subject to the following 
requirements: 

a.  The minimum lot size for the keeping of chickens shall be ten thousand five hundred (10,500) 
square feet. 

b.  Chickens must be kept securely in an enclosed yard or 6-sided pen at all times. 

c.  Minimum pen area for chickens shall be ten (10) square feet per chicken. 

d.  Chickens must be housed at least twenty (20) feet from any property line, and fifty (50) feet